DAEWOO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
http : //svc.dwe.co.kr
Service Manual
XGA COLOR MONITOR
Model : L510B1
September, 2001
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 1
GENERAL SAFETY INFORMATION 2

Capacitors
C28      HCFK104ZBA Chip Cera 50V Z
C63      HCBK393KBA Chip Cera 50V K
C44      HCQK102JBA Chip Cera 50V J
Tolerance
C ± 0.25pF
D ± 0.5%
F ± 1pF
J ± 5%
K ± 10%
P ± 100% ~ 0%
Z ± 80% ~ –
Fig & Part No DescriptionIndex
R101
Resistors
RD-4Z820J Carbon : 82J
R30 HRFS472JBA Chip 4.7K OHM J
Tolerance
F ± 1%
J ± 5%
K ± 10%
M ± 20%
G ± 2%
Important Safety Notice
Components identified with the International Symbol have special characteristics important for safety.
When replacing any components, use only manufacturer’s specified parts.
Abbreviation of Description
INFORMATION OF PART DESCRIPTION
31
00020 W3415M731- CORD POWER C5 H03VV-F 3X0.75 1.8M BK
00040 9970800035 CABLE SIGNAL AS 15P+15P/DDC=1.5M(GY275A)
B801 5PB13857-- COIL BEAD BI3857(AXIAL)
C1 HCQK100JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 10PF J 1608
C10 HCBK223KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.022MF K 1608
C101 HCENH101MD C CHIP ELECTRO MV 25V 100MF D8.0XH6.3
C102 HCENH101MD C CHIP ELECTRO MV 25V 100MF D8.0XH6.3
C103 HCENH101MD C CHIP ELECTRO MV 25V 100MF D8.0XH6.3

C24 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C25 HCBK102KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 1000PF K 1608
C26 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C27 HCBK102KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 1000PF K 1608
C28 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
The components identified by mark         have special characteristics important for safety and x-ray radiation.
These should be replaced only with the types specified in the parts list.
LOC PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
C29 HCFF474ZBA C CHIP CERA Y5V 16V 0.47MF Z 1608
C3 HCBK103KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 1608
C30 HCBK102KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 1000PF K 1608
C31 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C32 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C33 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C34 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C35 HCQK150JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 15PF J 1608
C36 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C37 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C38 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C39 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C4 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C40 HCFF474ZBA C CHIP CERA Y5V 16V 0.47MF Z 1608
C41 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C42 HCQK151JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 150PF J 1608
C43 HCBK393KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.039MF K 1608
C44 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C45 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C46 HCQK120JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 12PF J 1608
C47 HCQK120JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 12PF J 1608
C48 HCQK120JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 12PF J 1608
C49 HCQK120JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 12PF J 1608
C5 HCBK103KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 1608
C50 HCENH101MD C CHIP ELECTRO MV 25V 100MF D8.0XH6.3
C51 HCEKF100MC C CHIP ELECTRO MV 16V 10MF D4.0XH5.2
C52 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C53 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C54 HCEKF100MC C CHIP ELECTRO MV 16V 10MF D4.0XH5.2
C55 HCQK221JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 220PF J 1608
C56 HCFK104ZBA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 1608
C57 HCEKF100MC C CHIP ELECTRO MV 16V 10MF D4.0XH5.2
C58 HCQK100JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 10PF J 1608
C59 HCQK151JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 150PF J 1608

L811 5MC0000003 COIL CHOKE L-82
LCD 9979615042 LCD PANEL L150X2M
LED1 DSD50GYW-- LED SD50GYW(GREEN/AMBER)
PCB1 9979800571 PCB MAIN T=1.6*138*100 (L510B1)
PCB2 9979800560 PCB POWER T=1.6*162*102.5(L510B)
PCB3 9979800566 PCB CONTROL T=1.6*246*122
Q1 TKTC3875SY TR CHIP KTC3875SY(RTK)
Q2 TKTC3875SY TR CHIP KTC3875SY(RTK)
Q3 TKTC3875SY TR CHIP KTC3875SY(RTK)
Q4 TKTC3875SY TR CHIP KTC3875SY(RTK)
Q5 TKTC3875SY TR CHIP KTC3875SY(RTK)
Q6 TNDS9958-- FET CHIP NDS9958
Q801 TSSS6N70A- FET SSS6N70A
Q802 TZTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y-(1815Y) (AUTO)
Q810 TZTC3202Y- TR KTC3202Y (AUTO)(1959Y)
R1 HRFS105JBA R CHIP 1/16  1M OHM J 1608
R10 HRFS101JBA R CHIP 1/16  100 OHM J 1608
R11 HRFS101JBA R CHIP 1/16  100 OHM J 1608
R12 HRFS153JBA R CHIP 1/16  15K OHM J 1608
R13 HRFS102JBA R CHIP 1/16  1K OHM J 1608
R14 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R16 HRFS102JBA R CHIP 1/16  1K OHM J 1608
R17 HRFS102JBA R CHIP 1/16  1K OHM J 1608
R18 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R19 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
LOC PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
R2 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R20 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R21 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R22 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R23 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R24 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R25 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R26 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R29 HRFS220JBA R CHIP 1/16W 22 OHM J 1608
R3 HRFS101JBA R CHIP 1/16  100 OHM J 1608
R30 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R31 HRFS101JBA R CHIP 1/16  100 OHM J 1608
R32 HRFS101JBA R CHIP 1/16  100 OHM J 1608
R33 HRFS221JBA R CHIP 1/16  220 OHM J 1608
R34 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R35 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R36 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R37 HRFS221JBA R CHIP 1/16  220 OHM J 1608
R38 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R39 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R4 HRFS223JBA R CHIP 1/16  22K OHM J 1608
R40 HRFS102JBA R CHIP 1/16  1K OHM J 1608
R41 HRFS102JBA R CHIP 1/16  1K OHM J 1608
R42 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R43 HRFS101JBA R CHIP 1/16  100 OHM J 1608
R44 HRFS101JBA R CHIP 1/16  100 OHM J 1608
R45 HRFS000JBA R CHIP 1/16  0 OHM J 1608
R46 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R47 HRFS750JBA R CHIP 1/16W 75 OHM J 1608
R48 HRFS750JBA R CHIP 1/16W 75 OHM J 1608
R49 HRFS750JBA R CHIP 1/16W 75 OHM J 1608
R50 HRFS101JBA R CHIP 1/16  100 OHM J 1608
R51 HRFS101JBA R CHIP 1/16  100 OHM J 1608
R52 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R53 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R54 HRFS512JBA R CHIP 1/16  5.1K OHM J 1608
R56 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R57 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R58 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R59 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R60 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R61 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R63 HRFS105JBA R CHIP 1/16  1M OHM J 1608
R64 HRFS102JBA R CHIP 1/16  1K OHM J 1608
R65 HRFS102JBA R CHIP 1/16  1K OHM J 1608
R66 HRFS102JBA R CHIP 1/16  1K OHM J 1608
R67 HRFS220JBA R CHIP 1/16W 22 OHM J 1608
R68 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
LOC PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
!
34
R69 HRFS472JBA R CHIP 1/16  4.7K OHM J 1608
R72 HRFS102JBA R CHIP 1/16  1K OHM J 1608
R73 HRFS102JBA R CHIP 1/16  1K OHM J 1608
R80 RD-AZ302J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3K OHM J
R801 RD-2Z684J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 680K OHM J
R803 RS01Z513J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 51K OHM J
R804 RS01Z513J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 51K OHM J
R805 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R806 RD-AZ333J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 33K OHM J
R807 RN-AZ2001F R METAL FILM 1/6 2.0K OHM F
R809 RS01Z683J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 68K OHM J (TAPPING)
R81 RD-AZ682J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.8K OHM J
R812 RD-AZ470J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47 OHM J
R813 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R814 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R815 RW01Z758JN R WIRE WOUND 1W 0.75 OHM J NON-INDUCT
R82 RD-AZ153J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R820 RD-AZ180J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 18 OHM J
R822 RD-AZ681J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 680 OHM J
R825 RD-AZ479J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7 OHM J
R826 RD-AZ333J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 33K OHM J
R827 RD-AZ151J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 150 OHM J
R83 RD-AZ303J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 30K OHM J
R832 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R837 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R839 RN-AZ1002F R METAL FILM 1/6 10K OHM F
R84 RD-AZ623J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 62K OHM J
R840 RN-AZ6651F R METAL FILM 1/6 6.65K OHM F
R841 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R854 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R855 RD-4Z512J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 5.1K OHM J
RP1 HFFH4M301E COIL CHIP BEAD HB-4M3216-301JT
RP10 HFFH4M301E COIL CHIP BEAD HB-4M3216-301JT
LOC PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
RP14 HRTS8E220J R CHIP ARRAY 1/16 8P 22 OHM J 3216